between the Transferors and the Acquirers would satisfy the conditions under Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii)
of the Takeover Regulations. As such, both of the transactions qualify for an exemption from the
obligation of making an open offer in terms of Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of the Takeover Regulations.

forLeo Advisors Private Limited
(For and on behalf of the Acquirers)

Ashok Anand Chandavarkar
Director

Date: March 30, 2017
Place: Mumbai

Note:
 (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
 The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is

more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly
authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

LEO ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN :U74999MH2016PTC285609

401, GILDER VILLA SOCIETY, 17, MASTER VINAYAK CROSS ROAD, BANDRA(WEST),
MUMBAI – 400 050, MAHARASHTRA; Tel: (022) 26402161;EMAIL ID-groupcos@rediffmail.com

Annexure A

Sr.
No.

Shareholding Pattern Before the Transaction After the Transaction
No. of shares /

voting rights
% w.r.t.

share
capital of

FDC

No. of shares /
voting rights

% w.r.t.
share

capital of
FDC

Acquirers (other than Sellers)
1 Leo Advisors Private

Limited
- - 16,134,016 9.07

2 Virgo Advisors Private
Limited

- - 10,756,110 6.05

3 Mohan A.
Chandavarkar

19,020,258 10.70 19,020,258 10.70

4 Meera R.
Chandavarkar

34,189,260 19.23 34,189,260 19.23

5 Sandhya M.
Chandavarkar

19,355,730 10.88 19,355,730 10.88

6 Nandan M.
Chandavarkar

5,445,762 3.06 5,445,762 3.06

7 AmeyaA.Chandavarkar 10,720,580 6.03 10,720,580 6.03
8 Nomita M.

Chandavarkar
5,682,940 3.20 5,682,940 3.20

9 Aditi C. Bhanot 1,200,000 0.67 1,200,000 0.67
Total (A) 95,614,530 53.77 122,504,656 68.89

Sellers
1 Ashok Anand

Chandavarkar
16,134,016 9.07 - -

2 Mangala Ashok
Chandavarkar

10,756,110 6.05 - -

Total (B) 26,890,126 15.12 - -
Grand Total (A)+(B) 122,504,656 68.89 122,504,656 68.89

forLeo Advisors Private Limited
(For and on behalf of the Acquirers)

Ashok Anand Chandavarkar
Director

Date: March 30, 2017
Place: Mumbai